

# Wellies Day Nursery Ltd

## Fees from September 2017

Standard Fees				
	All age groups	Sibling discount (applied to eldest child)	Per calendar month	Fully Inclusive of all activities and resources
Full Day 07:30 – 18:15	£59.00*	£50.15*	£245.83*	Breakfast, snacks, lunch & tea included
Session 07:30 – 13:00	£39.60	£33.66	£165.00	Breakfast, snack & lunch included
School Day 07:30 – 15:30	£46.00	£39.1	£191.67	Two snacks and lunch included
Afternoon 13:00 – 18:15	£36.75	£31.24	£153.12	Snack & tea included
Additional Hours	£6.00			

\*11.5% Discount available for full time children.

Fees for 3 year olds eligible for 570 hours of Flexible Funding Entitlement (FFE) per annum from the term after their 3 <sup>rd</sup> birthday (Stretch option = 11.4 hours per week over 50 weeks)				
		Daily Fees	Monthly Fees	
<b>Full Day</b> 07:30 to 18:15 10.75 Hours	5.70 Hr Entitlement per day for 2 days	£33.81	£281.72	Fees include enhanced provision and meals as follows: breakfast, morning and afternoon snacks, lunch and light tea
	3.80 Hr Entitlement per day for 3 days	£42.20	£527.55	
	2.85 Hr Entitlement per day for 4 days	£46.40	£773.38	
	2.28 Hr Entitlement per day for 5 days	£42.12	£877.55	
<b>Mornings</b> 07:30 to 13:00 5.5 hours	3.8 Hr Entitlement per day for 3 days	£22.80	£285.05	Morning Session Fees include Enhanced provisions, breakfast, morning snack and lunch
	2.85 Hr Entitlement per day for 4 days	£27.00	£450.05	
	2.28 Hr Entitlement per day for 5 days	£29.52	£615.05	
<b>School Days</b> 07:30 to 15:30 8 Hours	5.70 Hr Entitlement per day for 2 days	£20.81	£173.38	Fees include enhanced provision and meals as follows: breakfast, morning and afternoon snacks, lunch and light tea
	3.80 Hr Entitlement per day for 3 days	£27.80	£365.05	
	2.85 Hr Entitlement per day for 4 days	£33.40	£556.72	
	2.28 Hr Entitlement per day for 5 days	£35.92	£748.38	

1:30pm – 4.30pm For 38 weeks	3 hrs/ day for 5 days	NIL	Bring your own food or purchase nursery food and enhanced provision	Afternoon snack and light tea - £5.00
---------------------------------	--------------------------	-----	--	--

<b>Fees for 3 year olds eligible for 1140 hours of Flexible Funding Entitlement (FFE) per annum from the term after their 3<sup>rd</sup> birthday (Stretch option = 22.8 hours per week over 50 weeks)</b>			
	<b>Funding Entitlement</b>	<b>Monthly Fees</b>	<b>Included in our Price</b>
<b>Full Day</b> 07:30 to 18:15 10.75 Hours	7.6 Hr Entitlement per day for 3 days	£317.60	Fees include enhanced provision and meals as follows: breakfast, morning and afternoon snacks, lunch and light tea
	5.7 Hr Entitlement per day for 4 days	£563.43	
	4.56 Hr Entitlement per day for 5 days	£667.60	
<b>School Days</b> 07:30 to 15:30 8 Hours	7.6 Hr Entitlement per day for 3 days	£155.10	Fees include enhanced provision and meals as follows: breakfast, morning and afternoon snacks, lunch and light tea
	5.7 Hr Entitlement per day for 4 days	£346.77	
	4.56 Hr Entitlement per day for 5 days	£538.43	
<b>Sessions</b> 13:00 to 17:30 For 50 weeks	4.5hrs per day for 5 days	<b>NIL</b>	Basic Entitlement Optional Extras Snacks & Tea £5.00 day

<b>Fees for 3 year olds eligible for 1140 hours of Flexible Funding Entitlement (FFE) per annum from the term after their 3<sup>rd</sup> birthday (Term time only option = up to 30 hours per week over 38 weeks)</b>				
	<b>Funding Entitlement</b>	<b>Daily fees</b>	<b>Monthly rate (12 months)</b>	<b>Included in our Price</b>
<b>Full Day</b> 07:30 to 18:15 10.75 Hours	10 Hr Entitlement per day	£14.80	£46.86	Fees include enhanced provision and meals as follows: breakfast, morning and afternoon snacks, lunch and light tea
<b>School Days</b> 07:30 to 15:30 8 Hours	8 hr entitlement per day	£10.64	£33.70	
<b>Morning</b> 07:30 to 13:00 5.5 hours	5.5 hr entitlement per day	£10.00	£31.67	